

Address:

Ante Up Guy - Stallion Service Contract

2018 breeding fee \$1000.00 LFG

Eligibilities include:

JJ Classic – MN Futurity – VGBRA – BRIF – WPRA-PESI Big 8 Performance Fund and Future Fortunes

2.8010			
This contract for the 2018 breeding season is mad	e and entered into on this date:		between Howard and
Cathy Dickey and Mare Owner agrees to breed the mare		Reg. No.	to stallion
Ante Up Guy - registration # 4496724 , subje	ect to the following conditions:	Keg. No.	, to staillori
A booking Fee of\$250.00of the abo		t and the balance of _	\$750.00
plus all unpaid expenses will be payable up	on receipt of an invoice or when th	e mares leaves the farm	n, whichever is first.
The booking fee is non-refundable.			
The mare shall be in healthy and sound breeding of current negative Coggins Test, photo copy of regist health worming and immunization record must accord and/or test mare at Mare Owner's expense. Stallion	stration paper (both sides), veterinarian company mare: if they do not, Breeder	's health certificate, plus a 's veterinarian may examir	ne
Stallion Owners will exercise judgment in care and normal breeding conditions and, if necessary, will and/or foal. All veterinarian and farrier expenses	administer medical care as deemed neo		•
Stallion Owners agrees to diligently try to settle m hold Stallion Owners blameless. Mare Owner agree			will
It is agreed that should the stallion die, or becombreeding fee which has been paid will be refunded		t shall be null and void. Ar	ny
This contract contains a " Live Foal Guarantee ." without assistance. If foal is born dead, there are receives a veterinarian's statement confirming dea	return privileges only if Stallion Owners	s is notified within 3 days a	
It is agreed that should the mare miscarry, abort or privilege to return her for breeding during the bree		vner's premises, Mare Owr	ner has the
A "Breeder's Certificate" will be issued for the foal, paid in full; and when mare has produced a live fo	, ,,	n fee and all other expense	es have been
Both partiers agree that Howard and Cathy Dickey liable for death, sickness and/or accident caused to and/or accident caused to stallion.			
This contract is not transferable or assignable. Thi under the laws of that state.	s contract is entered into the State of M	linnesota and will be interp	oreted and enforced
Board per day:\$10.00	Cooled Shipped Semen: \$250/shi	ipment	
When Mare Owner and Stallion Owner sign this con and conditions.	ntract, it will then be binding on both par	ties, subject to the above te	rms
Mare owner's signature	Stallion owner	's signature	
Phone number:	Howard and Cath	y Dickey	

24213 470th Street

Leonard, MN 56652 218-968-2381 hdickey@gytel.com

www.clearwaterquarterhorses.com